

Channel online.

Seattle Council Committee Report Governance, Native Communities, and Tribal Governments Committee

Thursday, May 19, 2022, 9:30 AM

This meeting also constitutes a meeting of the City Council, provided that the meeting shall be conducted as a committee meeting under the Council Rules and Procedures, and Council action shall be limited to committee business.

Pursuant to Washington State Governor's Proclamation No. 20-28.15 and Senate Concurrent Resolution 8402, this public meeting will be held remotely. Meeting participation is limited to access by the telephone number provided on the meeting agenda, and the meeting is accessible via telephone and Seattle Channel online.

Please Note: Times listed are estimated

A. Call To Order

Meeting Start Time: 9:33 a.m.

Presiding Officer: Councilmember Juarez

Present: 3 - Debora Juarez, Alex Pedersen, Teresa Mosqueda

Excused: 2 - Kshama Sawant, Dan Strauss

B. Approval of the Agenda

C. Public Comment

D. Items of Business

1. Inf 2058 Update on Statement of Legislative Intent SPD-002-A-001 (Data

Collection and Management Practices for MMIP Cases)

The Information Item (Inf) was heard in Committee.

2. Appt 02209 Appointment of Danielle Alvarado as member, Labor Standards Advisory

Commission, for a term to April 30, 2024.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Juarez, Pedersen, Mosqueda

Opposed: None

3. Appt 02210 Appointment of Dustin Lambro as member, Labor Standards Advisory

Commission, for a term to April 30, 2024.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Juarez, Pedersen, Mosqueda

Opposed: None

4. Appt 02208 Appointment of Chalia Stallings-Ala'ilima as member, Seattle Ethics and

Elections Commission, for a term to December 31, 2024.

The Committee recommends that City Council confirm the Appointment (Appt).

In Favor: 3 - Juarez, Pedersen, Mosqueda

Opposed: None

E. Adjournment

Meeting Adjournment Time: 10:54 a.m.

Prepared by: Jodee Schwinn, Deputy City Clerk